

\$~C-10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CO.A(SB) 55/2015**

**SH. NAND KISHORE GARG** ..... Appellant  
Through: **Mr. Deepak Vohra & Mr. Manu Arya,**  
**Advocates**  
versus

**ABNASH CHANDER MAHAJAN & ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**24.02.2020**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable on account of some personal difficulty.

At request, list on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2020**  
rd/