



\$~CP-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 55/2015**

SH. NAND KISHORE GARG Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mayank Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

ABNASH CHANDER MAHAJAN & ORS. Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.01.2023

1. Counsel for Appellant has pointed out that undersigned has appeared as advocate on behalf of Appellant in the present matter.
2. In view of the foregoing, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another bench on 17th January, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 10, 2023

d.negi