



\$~1 (Company Matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 55/2015**

SH. NAND KISHORE GARG Appellant
Through: **Mr. Deepak Vohra, Adv.**

versus

ABNASH CHANDER MAHAJAN & ORS. Respondents
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
17.01.2023

1. This matter has been received on transfer from the court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula.
2. As it is now 05:30 p.m., it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 10th April 2023.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 17, 2023

dsn