



\$~C-3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 55/2015**

**SH. NAND KISHORE GARG**

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

**ABNASH CHANDER MAHAJAN & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2026**

%

1. Inadvertently, the matter could not be listed on 10<sup>th</sup> April 2023, despite directions on 17<sup>th</sup> January 2023.
2. Issue Court Notice to counsels, who have appeared for the parties.
3. List on 15<sup>th</sup> October 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 15, 2026/MK/zb**